

## **General:**

ABP Case No.: ABP-314232-22 Meeting: BM-004122-24 Meeting Date: 05/06/2024 Meeting Location: Office of An Bord Pleanála Board Meeting Record Signed Off: Yes

## Attendees:

Peter Mullan Tom Rabbette Chris McGarry

## **ABP Case:**

Inspector: Kevin Moore Board Member: Chris McGarry Case Type: Railway Order Development Address: County Dublin, County Meath, County Kildare Development Description Summary: DART+ West Railway Order - Dublin City to Maynooth and M3 Parkway

## **Decision:**

Inspector Recommendation Accepted? Conflict of Interest Identified? No If Yes, Reason for Conflict of Interest: Meeting Outcome: Decision Made Decision: Make Railway Order w cons Split Vote: No If Yes, Ratio: Discussion Details: Costs Schedule amount to be recouped from the applicant is EURO 129,142.

Board Member 1 - Sign off	Board Member 2 - Sign off
Signed Off By: Peter Mullan	Signed Off By: Tom Rabbette
Date Signed: 05/06/2024	Date Signed: 05/06/2024
C C	